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1 39 Bohumil Sak 3 2002 12 SK Čtyři Dvory 8,92 587 411 333 9,92 727 41,64 375 30.96 417 2439

2 37 Tereza Faktorová 3 2002 12 SK Čtyři Dvory 9,44 458 412 336 10,58 607 31,16 249 32.02 350 2000

3 33 Tereza Supová 3 2002 12 Dukla Praha 9,34 482 391 287 10,48 625 26,45 194 32.28 335 1923

4 38 Stánda Tůma 3 2002 12 TŮMA CZ 1000 9,19 518 362 225 10,3 657 29,27 227 35.13 185 1812

5 35 Ema Bendová 3 2002 12 SK Čtyři Dvory 9,43 461 395 296 10,43 634 21,42 136 33.71 255 1782

6 40 Kuba Lakomý 3 2002 12 Bike Park Dolní Třebonín 9,97 342 357 214 10,93 548 31,34 251 35.80 156 1511

7 41 Jan Kačer 3 2002 12 SK 4 Dvory 10,06 324 357 214 10,55 613 25,94 188 36.39 132 1471

8 27 Michal Sup 3 2004 10 Dukla Praha 10,07 322 319 140 11,31 487 32,2 261 34.31 224 1434

9 21 Rosťa Mikšl 2 2005 9 FCCtyři Dvory Č.Budějovice 10,14 308 348 196 11,1 520 24,4 170 34.53 213 1407

10 25 Matěj Lakomý 2 2005 9 Bike Park Dolní Třebonín 10,07 322 338 176 11,36 479 24,6 172 37.34 97 1246

11 34 Natálie Ošmerová 3 2002 12 SK Čtyři Dvory (SDH Dobřejovice) 10,5 242 342 184 11,37 477 19,72 117 36.33 134 1154

12 20 Adam Ježek 2 2005 9 VK Balet 10,62 221 330 161 11,6 442 19,29 113 36.16 141 1078

13 31 Barča Šnoblová 3 2003 11 ŠNOMÍBO ČK 10,75 199 316 135 11,78 415 22 143 37.95 77 969

14 32 Anna Onřichová 3 2003 11 Kamenný Újezd 10,98 164 300 107 11,62 439 14,71 63 37.30 98 871

15 9 Antonín Sak 2 2006 8 SK Čtyři Dvory 11,06 152 297 102 12,38 332 16,78 85 37.43 94 765

16 28 Štěpán Kačer 2 2006 8 SK Mokré 11,58 86 281 76 12,84 274 30,52 241 38.39 64 741

17 36 Valentýna Šmejkalová 3 2002 12 Kamenný Újezd 11,32 117 277 70 12,1 370 21,17 134 39.12 45 736

18 24 Martin Ondřich 2 2005 9 Kamenný Újezd 11,69 75 275 67 12,84 274 24,58 172 42.51 0 588

19 26 Patrik Čížek 2 2005 9 Kamenný Újezd 11,44 103 251 35 12,78 281 21,1 133 40.46 18 570

20 17 Madeleine Jirková 2 2006 8 Meitliriege Schübelbach, CH 11,52 93 302 110 13,13 240 14,29 59 42.61 0 502

21 23 Vojtěch Šmejkal 2 2005 9 Kamenný Újezd 11,64 80 247 30 13,07 247 21,75 140 44.86 0 497

22 30 Klára Míková 3 2003 11 ŠNOMÍBO ČK 12 46 281 76 12,96 259 18,39 103 42.99 0 484

23 22 Martin Borovička 2 2005 9 Borůvky Praha 11,81 63 236 18 13,11 242 23,33 158 41.89 2 483

24 18 Miroslav Hofbauer 2 2006 8 Hoffi Racers 11,18 136 241 23 12,98 257 10,32 19 40.29 20 455

25 8 Martin Mikšl 2 2006 8 FCCtyři Dvory Č.Budějovice 12,22 29 266 55 13,75 174 11,19 28 42.07 1 287

26 19 Filip Šmíd 2 2006 8 Kamenný Újezd 12,61 8 238 20 16,94 0 25,52 183 41.92 1 212

27 29 Emilie Tvarohová 3 2004 10 Český Krumlov 13,23 0 247 30 14,74 89 11,94 35 46.75 0 154

28 16 Tadeáš Hanus 2 2006 8 VK Balet 12,89 0 220 4 14,83 83 12,21 38 48.24 0 125

29 6 Luke Tomas Fuhrmann 1 2008 6 Cincinnati, Ohio, USA 15,39 0 205 0 15,52 41 16,6 83 56.35 0 124

30 7   Matyáš Märtl 2 2007 7 Frymburk 13,3 0 224 7 14,87 80 11,66 32 DNF 0 119

31 10 Rosalie Jirková 1 2008 6 Meitliriege Schübelbach, CH 13,89 0 212 0 15,58 38 8,68 5 58.15 0 43

32 11 Nela Zemková 1 2008 6 Český Krumlov 13,22 0 208 0 16,52 5 8,69 5 49.95 0 10

33 15 Alice Míková 2 2006 8 ŠNOMÍBO ČK 14,38 0 190 0 17,14 0 9 7 53.51 0 7

34 5 Jáchym Šmíd 1 2009 5 Kamenný Újezd 17,54 0 124 0 32,32 0 8,57 4 102.35 0 4

35 1 Daniel Blažek 1 2010 4 SK Zlín 20,12 0 151 0 26,8 0 7,06 0 113.90 0 0

35 2 Tomáš Märtl 1 2010 4 Frymburk 17,95 0 77 0 34,48 0 4,64 0 72.45 0 0

35 3 Robin Zemek 1 2010 4 Český Krumlov 24,18 0 149 0 33,91 0 3,54 0 75.40 0 0

35 4 Lucinka Novotná 1 2009 5 Hoffi Racers 15,69 0 189 0 21,6 0 3,33 0 61.30 0 0

35 12 Adéla Ježková 1 2008 6 VK Balet 13,67 0 193 0 17,33 0 5,75 0 52.13 0 0

35 13 Eliáš Hanus 1 2009 7 VK Balet 16,49 0 128 0 22,06 0 6,65 0 70.15 0 0

35 14 Kristýna Senecká 2 2007 7 Praha 13,29 0 201 0 21,51 0 5,88 0 52.65 0 0

Kategorie 1 2008-2010
Kategorie 2 2005 -2007
Kategorie 3 2002-2004
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Běh na 60 m
1 39 Bohumil Sak 3 2002 12 SK Čtyři Dvory 8,92 587

2 38 Stánda Tůma 3 2002 12 TŮMA CZ 1000 9,19 518

3 33 Tereza Supová 3 2002 12 Dukla Praha 9,34 482

4 35 Ema Bendová 3 2002 12 SK Čtyři Dvory 9,43 461

5 37 Tereza Faktorová 3 2002 12 SK Čtyři Dvory 9,44 458

6 40 Kuba Lakomý 3 2002 12 Bike Park Dolní Třebonín 9,97 342

7 41 Jan Kačer 3 2002 12 SK 4 Dvory 10,06 324

8 27 Michal Sup 3 2004 10 Dukla Praha 10,07 322

9 25 Matěj Lakomý 2 2005 9 Bike Park Dolní Třebonín 10,07 322

10 21 Rosťa Mikšl 2 2005 9 FCCtyři Dvory Č.Budějovice 10,14 308

11 34 Natálie Ošmerová 3 2002 12 SK Čtyři Dvory (SDH Dobřejovice) 10,5 242

12 20 Adam Ježek 2 2005 9 VK Balet 10,62 221

13 31 Barča Šnoblová 3 2003 11 ŠNOMÍBO ČK 10,75 199

14 32 Anna Onřichová 3 2003 11 Kamenný Újezd 10,98 164

15 9 Antonín Sak 2 2006 8 SK Čtyři Dvory 11,06 152

16 18 Miroslav Hofbauer 2 2006 8 Hoffi Racers 11,18 136

17 36 Valentýna Šmejkalová 3 2002 12 Kamenný Újezd 11,32 117

18 26 Patrik Čížek 2 2005 9 Kamenný Újezd 11,44 103

19 17 Madeleine Jirková 2 2006 8 Meitliriege Schübelbach, CH 11,52 93

20 28 Štěpán Kačer 2 2006 8 SK Mokré 11,58 86

21 23 Vojtěch Šmejkal 2 2005 9 Kamenný Újezd 11,64 80

22 24 Martin Ondřich 2 2005 9 Kamenný Újezd 11,69 75

23 22 Martin Borovička 2 2005 9 Borůvky Praha 11,81 63

24 30 Klára Míková 3 2003 11 ŠNOMÍBO ČK 12 46

25 8 Martin Mikšl 2 2006 8 FCCtyři Dvory Č.Budějovice 12,22 29

26 19 Filip Šmíd 2 2006 8 Kamenný Újezd 12,61 8

27 29 Emilie Tvarohová 3 2004 10 Český Krumlov 13,23 0

27 16 Tadeáš Hanus 2 2006 8 VK Balet 12,89 0

27 6 Luke Tomas Fuhrmann 1 2008 6 Cincinnati, Ohio, USA 15,39 0

27 7   Matyáš Märtl 2 2007 7 Frymburk 13,3 0

27 10 Rosalie Jirková 1 2008 6 Meitliriege Schübelbach, CH 13,89 0

27 11 Nela Zemková 1 2008 6 Český Krumlov 13,22 0

27 15 Alice Míková 2 2006 8 ŠNOMÍBO ČK 14,38 0

27 5 Jáchym Šmíd 1 2009 5 Kamenný Újezd 17,54 0

27 1 Daniel Blažek 1 2010 4 SK Zlín 20,12 0

27 2 Tomáš Märtl 1 2010 4 Frymburk 17,95 0

27 3 Robin Zemek 1 2010 4 Český Krumlov 24,18 0

27 4 Lucinka Novotná 1 2009 5 Hoffi Racers 15,69 0

27 12 Adéla Ježková 1 2008 6 VK Balet 13,67 0

27 13 Eliáš Hanus 1 2009 7 VK Balet 16,49 0

27 14 Kristýna Senecká 2 2007 7 Praha 13,29 0
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1 37 Tereza Faktorová 3 2002 12 SK Čtyři Dvory 412 336

2 39 Bohumil Sak 3 2002 12 SK Čtyři Dvory 411 333

3 35 Ema Bendová 3 2002 12 SK Čtyři Dvory 395 296

4 33 Tereza Supová 3 2002 12 Dukla Praha 391 287

5 38 Stánda Tůma 3 2002 12 TŮMA CZ 1000 362 225

6 40 Kuba Lakomý 3 2002 12 Bike Park Dolní Třebonín 357 214

7 41 Jan Kačer 3 2002 12 SK 4 Dvory 357 214

8 21 Rosťa Mikšl 2 2005 9 FCCtyři Dvory Č.Budějovice 348 196

9 34 Natálie Ošmerová 3 2002 12 SK Čtyři Dvory (SDH Dobřejovice) 342 184

10 25 Matěj Lakomý 2 2005 9 Bike Park Dolní Třebonín 338 176

11 20 Adam Ježek 2 2005 9 VK Balet 330 161

12 27 Michal Sup 3 2004 10 Dukla Praha 319 140

13 31 Barča Šnoblová 3 2003 11 ŠNOMÍBO ČK 316 135

14 17 Madeleine Jirková 2 2006 8 Meitliriege Schübelbach, CH 302 110

15 32 Anna Onřichová 3 2003 11 Kamenný Újezd 300 107

16 9 Antonín Sak 2 2006 8 SK Čtyři Dvory 297 102

17 28 Štěpán Kačer 2 2006 8 SK Mokré 281 76

18 30 Klára Míková 3 2003 11 ŠNOMÍBO ČK 281 76

19 36 Valentýna Šmejkalová 3 2002 12 Kamenný Újezd 277 70

20 24 Martin Ondřich 2 2005 9 Kamenný Újezd 275 67

21 8 Martin Mikšl 2 2006 8 FCCtyři Dvory Č.Budějovice 266 55

22 26 Patrik Čížek 2 2005 9 Kamenný Újezd 251 35

23 23 Vojtěch Šmejkal 2 2005 9 Kamenný Újezd 247 30

24 29 Emilie Tvarohová 3 2004 10 Český Krumlov 247 30

25 18 Miroslav Hofbauer 2 2006 8 Hoffi Racers 241 23

26 19 Filip Šmíd 2 2006 8 Kamenný Újezd 238 20

27 22 Martin Borovička 2 2005 9 Borůvky Praha 236 18

28 7   Matyáš Märtl 2 2007 7 Frymburk 224 7

29 16 Tadeáš Hanus 2 2006 8 VK Balet 220 4

30 6 Luke Tomas Fuhrmann 1 2008 6 Cincinnati, Ohio, USA 205 0

30 10 Rosalie Jirková 1 2008 6 Meitliriege Schübelbach, CH 212 0

20 11 Nela Zemková 1 2008 6 Český Krumlov 208 0

20 15 Alice Míková 2 2006 8 ŠNOMÍBO ČK 190 0

30 5 Jáchym Šmíd 1 2009 5 Kamenný Újezd 124 0

30 1 Daniel Blažek 1 2010 4 SK Zlín 151 0

30 2 Tomáš Märtl 1 2010 4 Frymburk 77 0

30 3 Robin Zemek 1 2010 4 Český Krumlov 149 0

30 4 Lucinka Novotná 1 2009 5 Hoffi Racers 189 0

30 12 Adéla Ježková 1 2008 6 VK Balet 193 0

30 13 Eliáš Hanus 1 2009 7 VK Balet 128 0

30 14 Kristýna Senecká 2 2007 7 Praha 201 0
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kate

g. ročník 

kolik 

let

klub

Beh 60 

m 

překáže

k( s )

body

běh na 60 m překážek
1 39 Bohumil Sak 3 2002 12 SK Čtyři Dvory 9,92 727

2 38 Stánda Tůma 3 2002 12 TŮMA CZ 1000 10,3 657

3 35 Ema Bendová 3 2002 12 SK Čtyři Dvory 10,43 634

4 33 Tereza Supová 3 2002 12 Dukla Praha 10,48 625

5 41 Jan Kačer 3 2002 12 SK 4 Dvory 10,55 613

6 37 Tereza Faktorová 3 2002 12 SK Čtyři Dvory 10,58 607

7 40 Kuba Lakomý 3 2002 12 Bike Park Dolní Třebonín 10,93 548

8 21 Rosťa Mikšl 2 2005 9 FCCtyři Dvory Č.Budějovice 11,1 520

9 27 Michal Sup 3 2004 10 Dukla Praha 11,31 487

10 25 Matěj Lakomý 2 2005 9 Bike Park Dolní Třebonín 11,36 479

11 34 Natálie Ošmerová 3 2002 12 SK Čtyři Dvory (SDH Dobřejovice) 11,37 477

12 20 Adam Ježek 2 2005 9 VK Balet 11,6 442

13 32 Anna Onřichová 3 2003 11 Kamenný Újezd 11,62 439

14 31 Barča Šnoblová 3 2003 11 ŠNOMÍBO ČK 11,78 415

15 36 Valentýna Šmejkalová 3 2002 12 Kamenný Újezd 12,1 370

16 9 Antonín Sak 2 2006 8 SK Čtyři Dvory 12,38 332

17 26 Patrik Čížek 2 2005 9 Kamenný Újezd 12,78 281

18 28 Štěpán Kačer 2 2006 8 SK Mokré 12,84 274

19 24 Martin Ondřich 2 2005 9 Kamenný Újezd 12,84 274

20 30 Klára Míková 3 2003 11 ŠNOMÍBO ČK 12,96 259

21 18 Miroslav Hofbauer 2 2006 8 Hoffi Racers 12,98 257

22 23 Vojtěch Šmejkal 2 2005 9 Kamenný Újezd 13,07 247

23 22 Martin Borovička 2 2005 9 Borůvky Praha 13,11 242

24 17 Madeleine Jirková 2 2006 8 Meitliriege Schübelbach, CH 13,13 240

25 8 Martin Mikšl 2 2006 8 FCCtyři Dvory Č.Budějovice 13,75 174

26 29 Emilie Tvarohová 3 2004 10 Český Krumlov 14,74 89

27 16 Tadeáš Hanus 2 2006 8 VK Balet 14,83 83

28 7   Matyáš Märtl 2 2007 7 Frymburk 14,87 80

29 6 Luke Tomas Fuhrmann 1 2008 6 Cincinnati, Ohio, USA 15,52 41

30 10 Rosalie Jirková 1 2008 6 Meitliriege Schübelbach, CH 15,58 38

31 11 Nela Zemková 1 2008 6 Český Krumlov 16,52 5

32 19 Filip Šmíd 2 2006 8 Kamenný Újezd 16,94 0

32 15 Alice Míková 2 2006 8 ŠNOMÍBO ČK 17,14 0

32 5 Jáchym Šmíd 1 2009 5 Kamenný Újezd 32,32 0

32 1 Daniel Blažek 1 2010 4 SK Zlín 26,8 0

32 2 Tomáš Märtl 1 2010 4 Frymburk 34,48 0

32 3 Robin Zemek 1 2010 4 Český Krumlov 33,91 0

32 4 Lucinka Novotná 1 2009 5 Hoffi Racers 21,6 0

32 12 Adéla Ježková 1 2008 6 VK Balet 17,33 0

32 13 Eliáš Hanus 1 2009 7 VK Balet 22,06 0

32 14 Kristýna Senecká 2 2007 7 Praha 21,51 0
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1 39 Bohumil Sak 3 2002 12 SK Čtyři Dvory 41,64 375

2 27 Michal Sup 3 2004 10 Dukla Praha 32,2 261

3 40 Kuba Lakomý 3 2002 12 Bike Park Dolní Třebonín 31,34 251

4 37 Tereza Faktorová 3 2002 12 SK Čtyři Dvory 31,16 249

5 28 Štěpán Kačer 2 2006 8 SK Mokré 30,52 241

6 38 Stánda Tůma 3 2002 12 TŮMA CZ 1000 29,27 227

7 33 Tereza Supová 3 2002 12 Dukla Praha 26,45 194

8 41 Jan Kačer 3 2002 12 SK 4 Dvory 25,94 188

9 19 Filip Šmíd 2 2006 8 Kamenný Újezd 25,52 183

10 25 Matěj Lakomý 2 2005 9 Bike Park Dolní Třebonín 24,6 172

11 24 Martin Ondřich 2 2005 9 Kamenný Újezd 24,58 172

12 21 Rosťa Mikšl 2 2005 9 FCCtyři Dvory Č.Budějovice 24,4 170

13 22 Martin Borovička 2 2005 9 Borůvky Praha 23,33 158

14 31 Barča Šnoblová 3 2003 11 ŠNOMÍBO ČK 22 143

15 23 Vojtěch Šmejkal 2 2005 9 Kamenný Újezd 21,75 140

16 35 Ema Bendová 3 2002 12 SK Čtyři Dvory 21,42 136

17 36 Valentýna Šmejkalová 3 2002 12 Kamenný Újezd 21,17 134

18 26 Patrik Čížek 2 2005 9 Kamenný Újezd 21,1 133

19 34 Natálie Ošmerová 3 2002 12 SK Čtyři Dvory (SDH Dobřejovice) 19,72 117

20 20 Adam Ježek 2 2005 9 VK Balet 19,29 113

21 30 Klára Míková 3 2003 11 ŠNOMÍBO ČK 18,39 103

22 9 Antonín Sak 2 2006 8 SK Čtyři Dvory 16,78 85

23 6 Luke Tomas Fuhrmann 1 2008 6 Cincinnati, Ohio, USA 16,6 83

24 32 Anna Onřichová 3 2003 11 Kamenný Újezd 14,71 63

25 17 Madeleine Jirková 2 2006 8 Meitliriege Schübelbach, CH 14,29 59

26 16 Tadeáš Hanus 2 2006 8 VK Balet 12,21 38

27 29 Emilie Tvarohová 3 2004 10 Český Krumlov 11,94 35

28 7   Matyáš Märtl 2 2007 7 Frymburk 11,66 32

29 8 Martin Mikšl 2 2006 8 FCCtyři Dvory Č.Budějovice 11,19 28

30 18 Miroslav Hofbauer 2 2006 8 Hoffi Racers 10,32 19

31 15 Alice Míková 2 2006 8 ŠNOMÍBO ČK 9 7

32 10 Rosalie Jirková 1 2008 6 Meitliriege Schübelbach, CH 8,68 5

33 11 Nela Zemková 1 2008 6 Český Krumlov 8,69 5

34 5 Jáchym Šmíd 1 2009 5 Kamenný Újezd 8,57 4

35 1 Daniel Blažek 1 2010 4 SK Zlín 7,06 0

35 2 Tomáš Märtl 1 2010 4 Frymburk 4,64 0

35 3 Robin Zemek 1 2010 4 Český Krumlov 3,54 0

35 4 Lucinka Novotná 1 2009 5 Hoffi Racers 3,33 0

35 12 Adéla Ježková 1 2008 6 VK Balet 5,75 0

35 13 Eliáš Hanus 1 2009 7 VK Balet 6,65 0

35 14 Kristýna Senecká 2 2007 7 Praha 5,88 0
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1 39 Bohumil Sak 3 2002 12 SK Čtyři Dvory 30.96 417

2 37 Tereza Faktorová 3 2002 12 SK Čtyři Dvory 32.02 350

3 33 Tereza Supová 3 2002 12 Dukla Praha 32.28 335

4 35 Ema Bendová 3 2002 12 SK Čtyři Dvory 33.71 255

5 27 Michal Sup 3 2004 10 Dukla Praha 34.31 224

6 21 Rosťa Mikšl 2 2005 9 FCCtyři Dvory Č.Budějovice 34.53 213

7 38 Stánda Tůma 3 2002 12 TŮMA CZ 1000 35.13 185

8 40 Kuba Lakomý 3 2002 12 Bike Park Dolní Třebonín 35.80 156

9 20 Adam Ježek 2 2005 9 VK Balet 36.16 141

10 34 Natálie Ošmerová 3 2002 12 SK Čtyři Dvory (SDH Dobřejovice) 36.33 134

11 41 Jan Kačer 3 2002 12 SK 4 Dvory 36.39 132

12 32 Anna Onřichová 3 2003 11 Kamenný Újezd 37.30 98

13 25 Matěj Lakomý 2 2005 9 Bike Park Dolní Třebonín 37.34 97

14 9 Antonín Sak 2 2006 8 SK Čtyři Dvory 37.43 94

15 31 Barča Šnoblová 3 2003 11 ŠNOMÍBO ČK 37.95 77

16 28 Štěpán Kačer 2 2006 8 SK Mokré 38.39 64

17 36 Valentýna Šmejkalová 3 2002 12 Kamenný Újezd 39.12 45

18 18 Miroslav Hofbauer 2 2006 8 Hoffi Racers 40.29 20

19 26 Patrik Čížek 2 2005 9 Kamenný Újezd 40.46 18

20 22 Martin Borovička 2 2005 9 Borůvky Praha 41.89 2

21 8 Martin Mikšl 2 2006 8 FCCtyři Dvory Č.Budějovice 42.07 1

22 19 Filip Šmíd 2 2006 8 Kamenný Újezd 41.92 1

23 24 Martin Ondřich 2 2005 9 Kamenný Újezd 42.51 0

23 17 Madeleine Jirková 2 2006 8 Meitliriege Schübelbach, CH 42.61 0

23 23 Vojtěch Šmejkal 2 2005 9 Kamenný Újezd 44.86 0

23 30 Klára Míková 3 2003 11 ŠNOMÍBO ČK 42.99 0

23 29 Emilie Tvarohová 3 2004 10 Český Krumlov 46.75 0

23 16 Tadeáš Hanus 2 2006 8 VK Balet 48.24 0

23 6 Luke Tomas Fuhrmann 1 2008 6 Cincinnati, Ohio, USA 56.35 0

23 7   Matyáš Märtl 2 2007 7 Frymburk DNF 0

23 10 Rosalie Jirková 1 2008 6 Meitliriege Schübelbach, CH 58.15 0

23 11 Nela Zemková 1 2008 6 Český Krumlov 49.95 0

23 15 Alice Míková 2 2006 8 ŠNOMÍBO ČK 53.51 0

23 5 Jáchym Šmíd 1 2009 5 Kamenný Újezd 102.35 0

23 1 Daniel Blažek 1 2010 4 SK Zlín 113.90 0

23 2 Tomáš Märtl 1 2010 4 Frymburk 72.45 0

23 3 Robin Zemek 1 2010 4 Český Krumlov 75.40 0

23 4 Lucinka Novotná 1 2009 5 Hoffi Racers 61.30 0

23 12 Adéla Ježková 1 2008 6 VK Balet 52.13 0

23 13 Eliáš Hanus 1 2009 7 VK Balet 70.15 0

23 14 Kristýna Senecká 2 2007 7 Praha 52.65 0


